Utah State Board of Education — 2026 Cost Estimate

GARDANORLD

Summary
Days in Month (Less Holidays)
Holidays in Month

Billing Amount Per Month
Plus Holiday Differential
Subtotal (Labor)

Monthly Equipment Charge
Misc Billing (i.e. direct bills)
Misc Billing (i.e. direct bills)
Misc Billing (i.e. direct bills)

Monthly ECAM Billing

One-Time ECAM Biliing

Total

Plus Sales Tax

Jan
30

11,092.30
751.41
11,843.71

11,843.71

Feb
29

10,376.67

10,376.67

10,376.67

Mar
31

11,092.30

11,092.30

11,092.30

Apr
30

10,734.48

10,734.48

10,734.48

May
30
1

11,092.30
751.41
11,843.71

11,843.71

GardaWorld
Jun Jul
30 30
1
10,734.48 11,092.30
- 751.41
10,734.48 11,843.71
10,734.48 11,843.71

2026 Estimated Annual Cost Summary

Aug
31

11,092.30

11,092.30

11,092.30

Utah State Board of Education (250 E 500 S, Salt Lake City, UT 84111)

Sep
29

10,734.48
751.41
11,485.90

11,485.90

Oct
31

11,092.30

11,092.30

11,092.30

Nov
29

10,734.48
75141
11,485.90

11,485.90

Dec
30

11,092.30
751.41
11,843.71

11,843.71

Annual Total

360
6

130,960.68
4,508.48
135,469.16

135,469.16
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