Utah State Board of Education – 2026 Cost Estimate

GARDAWORLD Utah State Board of Education (250 E 500 S, Salt Lake City, UT 84111) GardaWorld 2026 Estimated Annual Cost Summary													
Days in Month (Less Holidays)	30	29	31	30	30	30	30	31	29	31	29	30	360
Holidays in Month	1				1		1		1		1	1	6
Billing Amount Per Month	11,092.30	10,376.67	11,092.30	10,734.48	11,092.30	10,734.48	11,092.30	11,092.30	10,734.48	11,092.30	10,734.48	11,092.30	130,960.68
Plus Holiday Differential	751.41	-	-	-	751.41	-	751.41	-	751.41	-	751.41	751.41	4,508.48
Subtotal (Labor)	11,843.71	10,376.67	11,092.30	10,734.48	11,843.71	10,734.48	11,843.71	11,092.30	11,485.90	11,092.30	11,485.90	11,843.71	135,469.16
Monthly Equipment Charge	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Misc Billing (i.e. direct bills)	-	-	_	-	_	_	_	_	-	-	-	-	-
Misc Billing (i.e. direct bills)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Misc Billing (i.e. direct bills)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Monthly ECAM Billing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
One-Time ECAM Billing													-
Total	11,843.71	10,376.67	11,092.30	10,734.48	11,843.71	10,734.48	11,843.71	11,092.30	11,485.90	11,092.30	11,485.90	11,843.71	135,469.16
Plus Sales Tax	_		-		-	-	-	-				-	